agency or noighboring property owner, it appoars the relief requested in the Chesapanke Bay Critical Areas. Tho relief requested io in harmony Varinnco secking rolief from Section 303.1 of the Baltimore Couny Zoming

LR ol I should be grantad. with the goneral spirit and intent of the Critical Areas legislation for Regulations {B.C.Z.R.) to permit a front atreet Getback of 2) feet in liew
e aia It poula alecbe nated that NN BROGHFED AE TueREed WAtALE Eio Baltimore County and conforms to the requirements as set forth in Section of the minimm roquired 28.15 feet for a proposed dwelling, in accordance

i 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R. with Potitioner's Exhibit 1, be and js hereby GRANTED, subject to the

sth Elec
7t Councilmanic Platrict Chesapeake Bay Critical Arcas near Dack River and as such, Is subject to

Case Ho. 94-530-A
with, et ux compliance with Critical Areus logislation. As a condition of the grant- In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the Director

Following restrictions:

i oF Ui vaeSaice:: e Ratd bbbl coeply H1AS Ehe einmboite g of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has 1) The Petitioners may apply for their building
oW e e wmom oW o mow fagrouth incdpithat aatie ey i 12 It pomit and be granted same upon recoipt of this ordo:
9 cubmitted rocommndations which describa what steps howevar, Patitloners aro hereby made marethat
©d 'y the Department of Envirenmental Protectior and Resource Management Pe the Petitioner must
i cone SRIH! et L raaeg cooding at this ti their own risk until such
A = b e g (DEPRN) datod July 14, 1994, a copy of which L attacled hereto. take to insure that the relief requested coplies with the following Chesa- Ui oy the 30-day appellate procoss. frmm this. Ordnr
his patter cuses pofore the Dopaty Zoning Comissioner az @ has oxpired.  If, for whatevar roason, this Order is
e e After due considoration of th testimony and evidence prerentod, Peake Bay Critical Arems requirements to: roversed, the roliof grantsd herein shall be rescinded.
wtition for Varisnce for Lhat property known as 3925 Glonhurst Road. )
et i in the opinion of the Zoning Commizsioncr, the rolief requested sufficient- D Minisie adveras fmpacts on water mality that IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petitionor shall comply fully and
locatod in the Dundalk area of toatheasiern Baltimore County. — The Peti- Bt D e m.c e aikeharod roe sero
oeated in 1y complics with the requirements of Sections 307.1, 307.2 and 500.14 of Gt 5t g b fun off from pur- cosplotely with all requirements and rocommendations of the Department of
¢ led by the owners of the property, Leo L. and Mary Lee Smith, rounding lands;
Ipgeeen fuied s the B.C.2.R. and should therefore be granted. There is no evidence in the Environnental. Protection and Resource Management, as et forth in their
nd the Contract Purchaser, Bettic K. Collins. The Potitioners seek ro- 2)  conservo fish, waldlife, and plant habitat; and
i record that the subjoct variance would adversely affact the health, safe- coments dated July 14, 199, attached hereto and made a part hereof.
lief from Section 303.3 of tho Ballimore County Zoning Regulations D Je comistent with esubissrs land sss poscies
e e ty, and/or general welfare of the public. Furthernore, strict campliance for development in the Chosapeake Bay Critlcal Area oy
1) 1o pormit o (ront strset sotbock of 23 feot in lau of the uhich accommdnte grouth. and. also. adéress the foeh fuoidV 1 Lo
. with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unroasonable l'ul» iy 1€ pollution is controlled, the number,
nimun requiced 26,15 fect for a proposed dwelling. The subject Property mover and activities of persons in that area can TIRoTIY . FOTROG0
i hardship upon the Petitioner. Seate Shieresons Eomiel Segace ) Pt it
i rolief sounnt are more particularly doscribed on tho plat submitted mibis i M qiniellinamn:
M The facts and evidence presente tond to ostablish that special Thomo recomwendations shall be attached hercto and bocame a
into evidence as et itioner's EXIBIT 1.
Lo with conditions or circusstances exist which are pecullar to the land or struc- permanent part of the decision rendered in this case. There is no evi-
Jppearing on behall of the Petition was Barbara Knozevich wi
ppeacing tures located within tho Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas of Baltimora County: dence in the record that the reliof requested would adversely affect the

«croft Momes, Inc.. builder. There were no Protestants present.

health, safety. awd/or general welfare of the public provided there is

that to deny the relief requested would result in practieal difficulty,

Twt imony and evidence offered rovealed that the subject property

iinseksshabYe:Bardship; OF Wovere  ecuicelc harddhip ugon the eEIVIbEE] compliance with the requircments of the Department of Environmental Protec-

5.5 and is presently

& of 0.142 acres, more or less, zoned D.K.

SRS tion and Resource Management as soro fully described below.

and that strict compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area

or in desirous of developing the property

ILING

' Sok SR g monts and the b.C.Z.R. would deprive the Petitioner of rights comonly Pursuant to the advertiscment, posting of the property, and
Lt o snale fanily deelling. Due to the skl size of this lot and the
g | f ) ! ! 5 Bt g enjoyed by other properties in similar areas within the Chosapeake Bay bl ivaringzon:Ehie PYCILLGN eI AND 0 i B S, SR
g | \ion of wetlands 1o the rear of the property, the Pproposed dwelling
z ‘ Critical Aress in Baltisore County. The granting of the ralief requested reliof roquosted should be granted.
=1 | Josne 1o th front property 1ino than the avorage Tront &

311 not confer upon the Petitioner any special privilege that would be THEREFORE, 1T IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

4
2

2
{ tback on the ctreet. There beifd no Protestants present at the hearing ,

Rai N . i denfed by the critical area regulations to other lands or structures with- Baitimore County this _47% day of mgust, 1994 that the Petition for

At iy adverse comments in the Tile from any Baltisoro County reviewing

g | —=

i .
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CARTIFICATE OF POSTING _
TOWReS ORPARTMENT OF BALTWORS coueTy f/7 ~530-11
Yowmn, Maryiomt

Ouariet.... 2.
Poted. for:
rescns: ... Lco.. o Moy
Location of proparty: ZE257. Ko Lowns® S s

s,

Crtenge, i

J. S. DALLas, I

SURVEYING & ENGINEERING

®
Petﬂmnﬁn“&il_;lass - QY-s30-4
to the Zoni sk R o=
o the property located at. 2 c)“n..z:ru. 2222 County
. which s presmtly soed

Maltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

FAX (410) 8662003

Location of Mgme_ /et Wrdll' ey btisie Awo b

Courthouse

Wa 0) 8571386
Towson Wb 21201 “n i ® o o . /221,
4, 199 e e S
Bannor
e Barbar Fnozevich ZONING DESCRIPTION POR 395 GLENKURST ROAD
“hen nstalle
Tiemeceof L Homos, Inc. .du.‘ he Rever Line vas tnatalled fn frone of this property, the owners of ELECTION DISTRICT 15  7th COUNCIIMANIC DISTRICT
i mmoiaLl Vo, oiotng loce Ellled 1n thiee Loca with the sxc king chis s
oL e S .:; »l:;rih.!::n e of this a ot S o the riar
3% the hiise Eacria "ﬂy vay this property can be bul g,, nmxmm«: st point s the south side”of Glenhurst Road
WEt PETITION FOR VARTANCE ruard. 1 this 18 not buildsble then this Lot jo of s vhich is 50 £ 3, istance of J62 reat, mers ox
75 Gl Rom e 8 o e </ of G osa 5} it of Ehe e e L ae At [ ®
332% Glonhurst, Roa L. a0 1 oy exparursof s Vi Zoring Reguiations. Bic.3-E. TI-o1nt. ot Susaiv:
G e e —— e v b el
ot ux - Potitioners follo 1 52, containing 173 sdsare f et of land, more - CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
) less, or 0.142 acres of land, more or li
bear Me. & Hes. Smit S i S e /
Tttt
inclosed pleaso €lnd n copy of  the declalon rendered oy the s Towson, mp. 2115 199
abova-captimad aattor.  The etition (of varlance has bemn  granted in Leo L. Saith THISIS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

P
accordance with the attached order e P

‘published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly newspaper published
T ™ L i

ek, e i i appinng om 2L .

In the ovent any party finds Lhe decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may [ile an appeal to the County Board ppoals within
thiely (J0) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management of fice at B87-1391

Hary Lee saich
Very truly yours, =

b, Cevima

TINOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore Count:

K b
ce: Mr. 5 Mrc. Leo Smith C 7 cfw
3974 Glenhurst Road, Baltimore, Kd. 21222 “n ‘ 2

Hs. Bettie M. Collins
4211 Soidel Avenue, Baltimore, Ke. 21206

Chsageaks tay Ceitical rons comission
S Exvers Strcets 2nd Floor. Mpnapolis, M4 21401

DEPRN; Poople’s Counsel; Case Kile

s e e
s v 22T o T g




Taliimore County Government
Sifice of Zoning Administratlons
and Development Manapement

11 1, 1958 Tason - Selfersnian

ELIM o (“10) 887.3353 [ —
® : i -
rece ‘ =
(‘JET\CAA L q n.{—5' 30 ZoNING HEARTNG a0 rosTING & YROCEDURES
RE e #0181 |
e Baltinore county Zoning Rea craaice Uiat pokice ba alven to NOTICE OF HEARING

It
B T et ahbor Ing Property ownots talative to propert

umber
s B K T T e e o ooy soving bearind. ot Uhoo pebitions o
¢/ o T Py Sich reire’a publlc hearing. this netice Ls sccomlizhed by posting o i iy et by oty o e e o] B o R
T Mreke 67 a'aign on the property and placemont of a notice In at lanst one X » pbite 0 the peeperty Ldemtifisd bereta 1
- - newspapar of ganersl circulation in Roum 106 of tbe County Offlce Pelding, 112 . Cosspeske dvsce o Towmcn, Naryland 21204
. — 2925 it Aes h
2 B¢ = This office will ensure that the lagal requirements for pontlng an: Baom 118, Ol Courtioase, 400 Wehiogton dvess, Towacn, Ny ard 21204 ae Tollow:
)
p e miverlining ars ootislied. lovever, the petitioner is Fevponaiote. for .
< the conts asnocinted with thess requirements. s RE: H4-50-4 (1tem 515)
37 Clecbarst. toad

FO = . =l 3574 PAYNENT WILL I MADE AS FOLLOMS:
e
= a 1) Posting fesn will bo acceseed and paid to thix office at the Petitiomse(e): 1eo L. Smlth and Mary Loe Saith
Taati =¥ time of [iling Battle R co
MARDEG: PNDRY, MST 1, 1994 8t 25

2)  Dilling for legal mdvertising, due upon receipt, Will coms
from and mhould be remitted directly to the newspaper.
HON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY 1SSUANCE o zoMiHG ORDER.

Yartacn to persit a Z-foot [rout street setback I Liw of 2.15 feet.

(e #2816
s To: atimare oy RO JREOR, D

For newrpaper advertising:

55

Caster Vabiation

Them Ho.:

S bt bt phieres

e

Patitioner:_Sevr:
2725 Clembir? Fom

Location:

WOTES: (1) MEIATNGS AT MARDICIPPED ACCESSTRLE; OR SPECIAL ACCORNEMTIONS PLEMSE AL 867-305)
{2) IR THORTION CBCTRING T FILE. AM)OR NEAKINS, PLIASE CRLL 067-3091.

PLERSE FORMARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

We:_ Ao m et <
rooRess:_Grrr Devns £
Mlecpdi e A R/797

PioNE NmpER:__ T £/ - SRF- AFS @

A:ggn

RuvIrad 04/09/93)

U James Ligntnizer
Secretsy

W Dopgntof Tanporsion
State HighWay Administration P

[ JEeTUra—
Fire Depanment

alimore County G
Office Admi
S Devclopment Management

@

July 22, 1994

tast Joppa Road Suite 901

7008
Towson, MD 21 286-5500 410)887-4500

Ms. Charlotte Minton
Zoning Administration ard
Development Mansgement
County Ofties Building

Ttem

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21201

(410) 867.3353

DATE: 07/12/94

. cnmpem Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Arnold Jablen
t

Dear Ms. Minton:

Zoning Administration and
Developrent Hanagenent

the referenced item and we have na objection 10
v OFfice Building

e This office has reviewed

ne
I i3 approval as it does not access a State roadway and i not effected by any ‘State Highway R
ol timore, Hary = Administration project. Tomon, i iond
B Case Ho. 94-500-1, Tton . SIS . . AL 5
potition for Var Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions. e A i
Teiitionere oo b, Smbthy ot al. i Property Omert
Dear Me. and Mrs. Smith Thank you for the opportunity to review this item. CEEATIEi R BHLG
ar N, and mes. Smith:
Very truly yours,
e zoning Plans Aévisory Committes (1C) hap reviewed the plane ) Sl L =i
subnitted with Ghovo-raferenced potition, which was accepted for (o i Yy Jtem Ho.+ SEE BELOW B m——
TiTing on Jane 20, 1994 and ccheduled for a hearing accordingly. Any = o —
Mtached" coments [rom a reviewing agency aro mot intended to indicate the L OAUIG JE PRSP A ¢ e
Aoprepriataneus of the soning sction remerted, L to, sseure ot all ) e G Sen .
o s o ogionsr,  attorney and/or the petitioner, ace = a-Con A
par' . g 7 Engincering Access Permits sant to your request, the refecenced property haw been surveyed
fros gyt ’“3‘ S il I LA e progiia et Y Division by this Bureau and the nte balou are applicable and required to
that, may;Pve & beasing’ sa-thisicasss by corrected or Ancorporated into the final plans for the property.
comants susoltted s fox from the members of 2C that offar of BS/ . g i
roquont information on your petiticn ace attached. only cements ’ : .
that are informative will be lorwarded to you; those that are not. e MRl HUMEER! 512,514, 535. 16,518,
Snformative will be placed in the Fearing file. L5218, 522
The following comments are H‘lnled only filing of future -
zoning petitions and are aied at cxpediting R pocTTion TiTing process
. Ziih this offic i . BY 5
1. The director of Zoning heninistration and ovelopmont Nanagerent, i ; i E Ly W
. Tae fhtituted o syaten whorsby sessoned zoning sttorneys who ' : ¢
013y

Tool 'that they are capable of filing petitions that comply with
and petitions [iling 5

E2% atpects of the soning reguletions

- requirements can file their potitions with this office without .
e veshity of a proliminary review by zaning porsonnel- ZA
e — DM
rm red Hearing or Speech. REVIEWER® L' ROBERT £. SAUERWALD
T m-zzusammrm . Fire Harshal Office, PHONE BE7-4881, MS-1102F

ile

Bl

timor
e B e Haniand 21202

111 West Chesapeake Avenu
Touson, MDD 21300 *

Haltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
)pmerit Management

(@10 887.3353
HOTICE OF HEARING

The Lonieg Commtestoner of Raltlaore Comty, by wutboeity of the Zoning et and
Comnty, w111 hold & public baring o te property Idmatified barein 1n
Boom 106 of the Couty 0ffles Ballding, 111 5. Chmsapuake Avecum 1n Towmcn, My land 21204

Bl ions of Maltimes

Nocm 119, 012 Cousthause, 400 Sshipiion hrenoe, Torsco, Racyland 21208 as follows:

LD 945304 (tem 5I5)
5.,

/5 Glenjurat Boad, 3 8/~ B of c/1 Cove Bond
15th Elacticn Distedet - Tth Comeklnmnic
Petltionee(s): Lo L. Smith nd Rary Lew Smith
Conteact Tucchaser: Bottls 8. Collins
HEADG:  FCRRY, ADGIST 1, 1990 st

118 014 Courthoism

Varlmce to porait e 20-foot front strset setback 1o lieu of 20,15 fent,

A2 dablon
Director

e

tao L., Sty
Tneerich
Beltts N, Collies

e T Wt o B 1 ki o W
AXE RAVDICAPPED ACCESSTRLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCWODATION PLEISE CALL 847-1053.
15k o o o 8 . B, S T B O

ot o st 14
"

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

July 14, 1994

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Amnmrmun and
Development Management:

FROM: ). Lawrence Pilson

Development Coordiffator, DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zaning Item 4515 - Snith Proparty
3925 Glenhurst Ro:
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 11, 1994

The Department of Envirommental Protection and Resovrce Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

Development of the property must comply with m- Chesapeake Bay Critical
Area Regulations which require at a minimm mpervious surtaco it
Nll]! lll‘/ﬂr retention of native trees llll shrubs, vmncﬁ

Tands and establ ishment of a 25 faot buffe

o
non-t;

ap:sh:s

‘SMITH/DEPRM/TXTSEP




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTML(IT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER-0FF ICE CORRESPONDENCE

July 14, 1998

T0: M. Arnold Jablon, Director
Zoning Administration and
Deve lopment. Management

SO i)
Deve lopment Coordiffator, DEPRM

SUBJECT:  Zoning Item K515 - Smith Property
3925 Glenhurst Re
Zoning Advisory o thes Meeting of uly 11, 1994

The Departnent of Environmenta] Protection and Resource Kanagenent offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item.
Developnent of the property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical
frea Ragulations which require at a minimum, a 25% impervious surface limit,
plantings andfor retertion of nutive trecs and shrubs, protection o

n-tidal wetlands and establishment of a 25 foot bu‘fer

ath:shse

841 TH/DEPRM/ TRTSEP

° ° Tz omrses @ CRITICAL

= e siogac
‘

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE . BEFORE THE provikaag bt d

3925 Glemhurst Road, S/S Glenhurst

mad. 7 ot </t cove Tons, < 2on1iG ComussToNER e

OF BALTINORE COUNTY - Usdersized
Leo L. Smith and Mary Lee Smith L

ENTRY OF RPPEARANCE

Please entor the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

(e 3925 Guentustr 20 oeieoen (2 omator_ 2 _wemta Gl 7S
---"(ism--émm_v_a_z_--- e _SGecames Pu,

capt loned matter. Notice should bo sent of any hearing dates or other e _{ e T [l Srut 1515 197 (0620
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any prel'minary o M LG e 410477 R4T7
Dimaie Mg Aiags 4T
final order.
9 oo ol P
?/(7(1/«— Mery 2 ARt Randtel Prcowong o Pt
FETER WAX ZIMERRN 1.7 BowaadotionFors (ot bl wgaale
Pocpl®s counsal for Baltmore County Jra— |
i le S, Beads s [ S,
(Laple S fopnde e 1o

B —
I
400 Mashington Avenve Do et brewnge

Towson, o r—
(a10) u%zmu - M—v”-—-u
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVI

OB B e 0P 0 S O

T HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 522 of July, 1994, a copy of

the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Barbara Knezevich,

[CJweees [

Homecroft Homes, Inc., 6111 Davis Road, Woodbine, KD 21797,

/'/, 7 g
=L /,/ ”ﬁﬁ 'g\
/|

representative for Patitioner.
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Plat to accompany Petition for Zonlng&Varlance [Ispecial Hearing
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 72725 GLEVWUAST Roal
[y Y —

otat vouke 2 totioe 22 oo 24_sectione Y4

OWNER: 0 £ 409RY Snay 7w (3924 GLENHLRST RO
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